

# TENDER PARKING PERMIT APPLICATION FORM 2024

Dale Yacht Club, Dale, Pembrokeshire SA62 3RD daleyachtclub.org

Please read the accompanying notes section and Tender Parking Permit Conditions before completing this.

If you have any questions, please contact the **Dinghy & Tender Park Secretary**, **Peter Morgan**. **Email:** prmorgan43@gmail.com or **Call:** 01646636625.

Applicant's contact details	
Title Full name	
Address	
	Post code
	Post code
Home phone Mobile	Email
Tender details	
Tender description	Bay No. (if previously allocated)
Data Protection	
Dale Yacht Club is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. We are bound by the General Data Protection Regulations 2018. We will not sell or pass your personal data onto third parties and will only use your personal information for club administration purposes, for communicating with you about your membership and to provide access to member-only features of our website. More information about how we look after your data can be found in the club Data Privacy Policy available on the club website – <i>daleyachtclub.org</i> .	
Declaration	
<ul> <li>I am a fully paid-up member of Dale Yacht Club.</li> <li>have read DYC's Tender Parking Permit Conditions and agree to be bound by them.</li> </ul>	
Signature of applicant	Date
Payment confirmation	

I enclose a cheque\* made payable to Dale Yacht Club for £40.

# **DYC's Tender Parking Permit Conditions**

#### 1. Applications

Applications for a dinghy parking permit will only be dealt with upon receipt of a completed Application Form from FULLY PAID-UP members of Dale Yacht Club, accompanied by a valid cheque for the appropriate fee and a stamped, addressed envelope. We will attempt to honour member's requests for particular bays and give due regard to previous paid-up occupation. Because of the increasing demand on this facility, it is imperative that applications should be made early to avoid disappointment. They must only be made direct to the **Dinghy & Tender Park Secretary** whose name and address is listed below.

#### 2. Charges

The cost for a tender parking permit for the 2024 season is £40.

### 3. Occupation and Removal of Boats

Tender parking bays are available for occupation from 1 April to 31 October.

All tenders and/or other equipment must be removed on or before the last day of the period, i.e., by 31 October.

Any property left in the bay after that date will be removed and impounded. A charge of £50.00 plus £5.00 per week thereafter, or the actual cost to DYC, whichever is the greater, shall be levied and must be paid prior to the release of the boat and/or other property. DYC expressly reserves the right to sell the boat and/or other property to cover any additional charges.

#### 4. Tender bay Identification

A successful applicant will be allotted a numbered bay and given a 2024 DYC sticker which must be prominently displayed at all times. Failure to meet this requirement may result in the tender being removed. In addition, the bay number and the mooring number should be painted on the hull for ease of identification and to ensure the tender is not inadvertently removed.

#### 5. Insurance

Each tender must have Third Party insurance cover.

## 6. Liabilities

Dale Yacht Club shall not be responsible for any loss or damage sustained by the tender parking permit holder.

All boats, equipment and property whatsoever remain the responsibility of the permit holder and are left on the bay at the owner's risk.

Permit holders will be responsible for securing all boats and other property on their allotted bay.

#### 7. Notice

All communications from Dale Yacht Club to the permit holder will be sent to the address specified on the Application Form. Any change in address must be notified to the **Dinghy & Tender Park Secretary** in writing.

# Notes on completing this application form

Please return this form clearly filled out and accompanied by:

- A cheque\* made payable to Dale Yacht Club for the appropriate fee; and
- a stamped, addressed envelope, to:

Dinghy & Tender Park Secretary, Peter Morgan, School House, Dale, Pembrokeshire SA62 3RN

	*Payment by cheque remains the quickest way to obtain your permit. However, if you wish to pay by bank transfer, please
	tick here and IF there is a tender parking bay available, we will forward the account details by email.

Payment must be received in full before a permit is issued. You MUST enclose a stamped addressed envelope to receive your permit. Failure to do so will result in your application not being processed.